verified  and  attested  by  the  Deputy  Registrar  (Judicial),  as

directed by this court.

6. The  terms  of  the  compromise  arrived  at  between  the

parties read as under:

“1. That the Petitioner and his wife Satyabhama Joshi have
agreed  to pay a sum of Rs.10,67,000/- i.e. Rupees Ten
Lakhs and sixty seven thousand which is 2/3rd of the sum
total  of  the  life  insurance  of  the respondent  No.1's  late

husband. The money would be transferred via A/c payee
cheque  of  Axis  Bank,  Cheque  No.121588  and  121589
amounting to sum of Rs.5,33,500 i.e. Rupees Five lakhs
thirty  three  thousand  and  five  hundred/-  each  (Total
amount of Rs.10,67,000). The cheques would be payable
to  Priyanka  Sharma  (Respondent  No.1)  and  Ishaan
Sharma  (Maan  Joshi)  S/o  Late  Amit  Joshi  &  Priyanka
Sharma, respectively.
2.   That the litigation proceedings pending between the